HGK Asset Management, Inc.

Ormond Beach Police Pension Plan

Statement of Changes
April 1, 2014 - June 30, 2014

Cash Equity Total

Market Value at April 1, 2014 $ 141,490 | $ 6,710,048 | $ 6,851,538
Contributions / (Withdrawls)|| $ 3,854 | $ (10,912)f $ (7,058)

Interest and Dividends| $ 9221 % 42364 | $ 42,456

Realized Gains / (Losses)| $ - $ 91,892 | $ 91,892

Unrealized Gains / (Losses) - 314472 | $ 314,472

Market Value at June 30, 2014 145,436 7,147,864 | $ 7,293,300

Total Investment Return at June 30, 2014 92 448,727 | $ 448,820
Equity Rate of Return 6.71% Russell 1000 Value 5.10%

Total Fund Rate of Return 6.56%

Figures include accrued income. Rate of Return calculations are based on monthly valuations.

HGK Asset Management Acct# 5211

10:14 AM 7/2/2014



HGK Asset Management, Inc.

Ormond Beach Police Pension Plan
Long Term Performance

Total Fund Russell 1000
Year Rate of Return Value
May - December 2009 27.53% 29.88%
2010 11.90% 15.51%
2011 0.77% 0.39%
2012 16.98% 17.51%
2013 33.37% 32.53%
As of June 2014 8.88% 8.27%
Annualized as of June 2014
1 Year 25.22% 23.80%
3 Year 17.33% 16.92%
5 Year 17.86% 19.23%
As of June 2014
Cumulative Rate of Return 144.30% 153.96%
Annualized Rate of Return 18.87% 19.77%

(Last 5.17 Years)

HGK Asset Management Acct# 5211

—
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HGK Asset Management, Inc.

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN
HGK ACCOUNT #: 5211

PORTFOLIO REVIEW FOR THE PERIOD ENDING:

06/30/14
MARKET % INV COST
VALUE TYPE VALUE
CASH 145,436 2.0% 145,436
EQUITIES 7,140,671 98.0% 5,011,616
7,286,106 100.0% 5,157,052

ACCRUED DIVIDENDS  7,193.

GRAND TOTAL 7,293,299
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HGK Asset Management, Inc.

PORTFOLIO STATEMENT - EQUITIES

HOLDINGS AS OF: 06/30/14

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN

QUANTITY SECURITY MARKET
(UNITS) DESCRIPTION PRICE
-- MATERIALS --
4,100 Freeport-McMoRan Copper & Gold 36.50
2,800 Nucor Corp. 49.25
TOTAL MATERIALS
-- INDUSTRIALS --
1,600 Danaher Corp. 78.73
1,400 Dover Corp. 90.95
1,900 Fluor Corp. 76.90
1,350 General Dynamics Corp. 116.55
1,500 Stanley Black & Decker Inc. 87.82
TOTAL INDUSTRIALS
-- CONSUMER DISCRETIONARY
3,000 Twenty-First Century Fox, Inc 35.15
2,500 Kohl's Corp. 52.68
3,300 Mattel Inc. 38.97
2,200 VF Corp. 63.00
1,000 Whirlpool Corp. 139.22
TOTAL CONSUMER DISCRETIONARY
-- CONSUMER STAPLES --
3,200 Archer Daniels Midland Co. 44.11
1,900 CVS Caremark Corp. 75.37
1,200 Kimberly-Clark Corp. 111.22
1,300 J.M. Smucker Co. 106.57

TOTAL CONSUMER STAPLES
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MARKET % INV
VALUE TYPE
149,650 2.10%
137,900 1.93%

287,550 4.03%
125,068 1.76%
127,330 1.78%
146,110 2.05%
157,343 2.20%
131,730 1.84%

688,481 9.64%
105,450 1.48%
131,700 1.84%
128,601 1.80%
138,600 1.94%
139,220 1.95%

643,571 9.01%
141,152 1.98%
143,203 2.01%
133,464 1.87%
138,541 1.94%

556,360 7.79%

COSsT
PRICE

28.93
43.66

36.69
44.97
60.37
59.02
72.44

33.00
52.89
38.20
25.23
148.11

26.96
38.26
57.61
105.37

COST CPN/DIV
VALUE YLD
118,755 3.4%
122,367 3.0%

241,122 3.2%

58,746 0.5%

63,009 1.6%
114,787 1.1%

79,715 2.1%
108,714 2.3%

424,971 1.6%

99,116 0.7%
132,338 3.0%
126,172 3.9%

55,507 1.7%
148,146 2.2%

561,278 2.3%

86,418 2.2%

72,780 1.5%

69,135 3.0%
137,032 2.2%

365,364 2.2%

ACCR
DVD

0.00
1,036.00

1,036.00

160.00
0.00
399.00
0.00
0.00

559.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
1,008.00
0.00

1,008.00
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HGK Asset Management, Inc.

QUANTITY
(UNITS)

-- HEALTH CARE --

1,700
2,850
2,400
1,900
2,200

SECURITY
DESCRIPTION

Johnson & Johnson

Eli Lilly & Co.

Merck & Co Inc

St. Jude Medical Inc.
UnitedHealth Group Inc.

TOTAL HEALTH CARE

- ENERGY --

2,600
1,650
3,300
4,700
2,700
2,300

TOTAL ENERGY

-- FINANCIAL --

3,300
2,700
2,800
2,000

850
4,100
3,650
3,400
2,500

TOTAL FINANCIAL
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ConocoPhillips

Chevron Corp.

ENSCO International Inc.
Marathon Oil Corp.
Murphy Oil Corp.

National Oilwell Varco Inc.

American Intl Group Inc
Alistate Corp.
Franklin Resources Inc.

Capital One Financial Corp.
Goldman Sachs Group Inc.

Hartford Financial Services
JPMorgan Chase & Co.
MetLife Inc.

State Street Corp.

PORTFOLIO STATEMENT - EQUITIES
HOLDINGS AS'OF: 06/30/14

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN

MARKET
PRICE

104.62
62.17
57.85
69.25
81.75

85.73
130.55
56.57
39.92
66.48
82.35

54.58
58.72
57.84
82.60
167.44
35.81
57.62
55.56
67.26

MARKET % INV
VALUE TYPE
177,854 2.49%
177,185 2.48%
138,840 1.94%
131,575 1.84%
179,850 2.52%

805,304 11.28%
222,898 3.12%
215,408 3.02%
183,381 2.57%
187,624 2.63%
179,496 2.51%
189,405 2.65%

1,178,212 16.50%
180,114 2.52%
158,544 2.22%
161,952 2.27%
165,200 2.31%
142,324 1.99%
146,821 2.06%
210,313 2.95%
188,904 2.65%
168,150 2.35%
1,622,322 21.32%

COST
PRICE

60.76
39.22
36.79
38.77
37.95

46.72
84.69
56.54
23.30
55.69
63.09

40.53
25.43
52.93
42.91
147.74
19.70
36.70
32.28
45.49

COST CPN/DIV
VALUE YLD
103,316 2.7%
111,815 3.2%

88,405 3.0%

73,707 1.6%

83,5635 1.8%

460,779 2.5%
121,540 3.2%
139,775 3.3%
186,700 4.9%
109,618 1.9%
150,483 1.9%
145,204 2.2%

853,320 2.9%
133,896 0.9%

68,705 1.9%
148,317 0.8%

85,901 1.5%
125,611 1.3%

80,943 1.7%
134,008 2.8%
109,820 2.5%
113,833 1.8%

1,001,032 1.7%

ACCR
DVD

0.00
0.00
1,056.00
513.00
0.00

1,569.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
756.00
336.00

0.00

0.00
615.00

0.00

0.00
750.00

2,457.00

.



HGK Asset Management, Inc.

QUANTITY SECURITY
(UNITS) DESCRIPTION

-- INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

4,800 Cisco Systems Inc.
4,900 EMC Corp.

5,600 Intel Corp.

4,200 Microsoft Corp.

2,900 Micron Technology Inc.
3,600 Oracle Corp.

TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

- UTILITIES --
2,700 American Electric Power Co.
2,000 Entergy Corp.
3,600 Public Service Enterprise Gro

TOTAL UTILITIES

- TELECOMMUNICATION SERVI!

4,400 CenturyLink Inc.
TOTAL TELECOMMUNICATI
TOTAL EQUITIES
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PORTFOLIO STATEMENT - EQUITIES
HOLDINGS AS OF: 06/30/14

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN

MARKET MARKET % INV

PRICE VALUE TYPE
24.85 119,280 1.67%
26.34 129,066 1.81%
30.90 173,040 2.42%
41.70 175,140 2.45%
32.95 95,555 1.34%
40.53 145,908 2.04%

837,989 11.74%

55.77 150,579 2.11%
82.09 164,180 2.30%
40.79 146,844 2.06%

461,603 6.46%

36.20 159,280 2.23%
159,280 2.23%
7,140,671 100.00%

CosT
PRICE

20.33
24.90
24.79
28.09
14.36
25.64

32.34
66.94
31.28

35.95

COST CPN/DIV
VALUE YLD
97,785 3.1%
122,197 1.7%
139,037 2.9%
118,166 2.7%
41,769 0.0%
92,372 1.2%
611,326 21%
87,431 3.6%
133,910 4.0%
112,751 3.6%
334,092 3.8%
158,333 6.0%
158,333 6.0%
5,011,616 2.4%

ACCR
DVD

0.00
563.50

0.00
0.00
0.00

563.50

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
7,192.50



HGK Asset Management, Inc.

SECTOR

HEA AR A A A kA CASH AR RN A A R AN

CASH
TOTAL CASH

HAARAAA KA A EQUITIES HA A RA Ak

MATERIALS
INDUSTRIALS
CONSUMER DISCRET!I
CONSUMER STAPLES
HEALTH CARE
ENERGY

FINANCIAL
INFORMATION TECHNO
UTILITIES
TELECOMMUNICATION

TOTAL EQUITIES
TOTAL

Run Date: 07/01/14
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PORTFOLIO STATEMENT - SUMMARY

HOLDING AS OF: 06/30/14

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN

MARKET
VALUE

145,436.

145,436.

287,550.
688,481.
643,571.
556,360.
805,304.
1,178,212,
1,622,322.
837,989.
461,603.
159,280.

7,140,671.

7,286,108,

% INV -

TYPE

2.0%

2.0%

3.9%
9.4%
8.8%
7.6%
11.1%
16.2%
20.9%
11.5%
6.3%
2.2%

98.0%

100.0%

% INV. COST
TYPE VALUE
100.0% 145,436
100.0% 145,436
4.0% 241,122
9.6% 424,971
9.0% 561,278
7.8% 365,364
11.3% 460,779
16.5% 853,320
21.3% 1,001,032
11.7% 611,326
6.5% 334,092
2.2% 158,333
100.0% 5,011,616
5,157,052

CPN/DIV
YLD

0.0%

0.0%

3.2%
1.6%
2.3%
2.2%
2.5%
2.9%
1.7%
21%
3.8%
6.0%

2.4%
2.4%

G ©



HGK Asset Management, Inc.

TRADE/
SETTLE

04/03/14
04/08/14

04/07/14
04/10/14

04/07/14
04/10/14

04/08/14
04/11/14

04/09/14
04/14/14

04/10/14
04/15/14

04/14/14
04/17/14

04/17/14
04/23/14

04/23/14
04/28/14

04/25/14
04/30/14

04/28/14
05/01/14

04/28/14
05/01/14

05/06/14
05/09/14
Page 6

QUANTITY
(UNITS)

SECURITY
DESCRIPTION

Lt Stock *rAA

600

100

400

400

100

100

100

300

500

100

100

100

300

Twenty-First Century Fox, Inc

Mattel Inc.

Mattel inc.

Whirlpool Corp.

Whirlpoot Corp.

Whirlpool Corp.

Whirlpool Corp.

Mattel Inc.

EMC Corp.

State Street Corp.

National Oilwell Varco Inc.

Whirlpool Corp.

American Int'l Group Inc

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN
TRANSACTION LISTING

PURCHASES
Begin Date: 04/01/14
End Date: 06/30/14
PRINCIPAL ACCRUED DEBIT COMM BROKER
AMOUNT INTEREST AMEU_NI PiD l\ﬁ\_l\_/lE
20,388.72 0.00 20,388.72 24.00 JPM EQUITIES
3,835.67 0.00 3,835.67 0.75 BNY CONVERGEX E
15,434.64 0.00 15,434.64 16.00 JPM EQUITIES
58,875.72 0.00 58,875.72 16.00 JPM EQUITIES
14,801.45 0.00 14,801.45 4.00 JPM EQUITIES
14,761.67 0.00 14,761.67 3.50 KNIGHT SECURITIES
14,844.41 0.00 14,844.41 3.50 KNIGHT SECURITIES
11,163.66 0.00 11,163.66 12.00 ALLIANCEBERNSTEI
12,962.20 0.00 12,962.20 20.00 ALLIANCEBERNSTEI
6,395.35 0.00 6,395.35 3.00 ABEL NOSER
7,837.44 0.00 7,837.44 4.00 JPMEQUITIES
15,198.50 0.00 15,198.50 4.00 JPM EQUITIES
15,449.10 0.00 15,449.10 12.00 JPM EQUITIES

@ ©



HGK Asset Management, Inc.

TRADE/
SETTLE

05/07/14
05/12/14

05/14/14
05/19/14

05/14/14
05/19/14

05/14/14
05/19/14

05/14/14
05/19/14

05/14/14
05/19/14

05/14/14
05/19/14

05/15/14
05/20/14

05/30/14
06/04/14

05/30/14
06/04/14

06/03/14
06/06/14

06/03/14
06/06/14

06/11/14
06/16/14
Page 7

QUANTITY SECURITY
(UNITS) DESCRIPTION

AR A Stock dok gk

100

100

100

200

100

200

100

200

100

100

100

100

100

- cont.

Whirlpool Corp.

Franklin Resources Inc.

Hartford Financial Services

Hartford Financial Services

Kohl's Corp.

State Street Corp.

Whirlpool Corp.

Franklin Resources Inc.

MetLife Inc.

State Street Corp.

National Oilwell Varco Inc.

UnitedHealth Group Inc.

ENSCO International Inc.

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN

TRANSACTION LISTING

PURCHASES

PRINCIPAL ACCRUED
AMOUNT INTEREST

15,089.05

5,576.87

3,510.17

6,989.04

5,511.10

13,131.44

14,574.76

11,023.98

5,100.99

6,514.16

7,5679.59

7,989.66

5,204.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

DEBIT
AMOUNT

15,089.05

5,5676.87

3,510.17

6,989.04

5,611.10

13,131.44

14,574.76

11,023.98

5,100.99

6,514.16

7,579.59

7,989.66

5,204.90

COMM
PAID

4.00

4.00

5.00

8.00

5.00

10.00

5.00

8.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

2.00

Begin Date: 04/01/14
End Date: 06/30/14

BROKER
NAME

ALLIANCEBERNSTEI

SIDOTI

Credit Suisse

ALLIANCEBERNSTE!I

CAPITAL INSTITUTIO

CAPITAL INSTITUTIO

CAPITAL INSTITUTIO

SIDOTI

CAPITAL INSTITUTIO

CAPITAL INSTITUTIO

CAPITAL INSTITUTIO

CAPITAL INSTITUTIO

BNY CONVERGEX

O



HGK Asset Management, Inc.

TRADE/
SETTLE

06/11/14
06/16/14

06/20/14
06/25/14

06/20/14
06/25/14

06/24/14
06/27/14

06/24/14
06/27/14
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QUANTITY SECURITY
(UNITS) DESCRIPTION

FA A Stock HkFA

100

600

100

500

300

- cont.

Murphy Oil Corp.

Nucor Corp.

Oracle Corp.

Freeport-McMoRan Copper & Gol

Nucor Corp.

Stock

TRANSACTION LISTING

PURCHASES

PRINCIPAL. ACCRUED
AMOUNT INTEREST

6,345.99
30,549.12
4,026.00
18,027.70
15,012.69

393,705.74

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN

DEBIT COMM
AMOUNT “PAID
6,345.99 5.00
30,549.12 24.00
4,026.00 4.00
18,027.70 20.00
15,012.69 12.00
393,705.74 258.75

Begin Date: 04/01/14
End Date: 06/30/14

BROKER
NAME

CAPITAL INSTITUTIO

JPM EQUITIES

JPM EQUITIES

JPM EQUITIES

JPM EQUITIES



HGK Asset Management, Inc.

TRADE/ UANTITY SECURITY

SETTLE (UNITS) DESCRIPTION

04/03/14 100 St Jude Medical Inc.
04/08/14

04/07/14 200  Danaher Corp.
04/10/14

04/08/14. 300  Danaher Corp.
04/11/14

04/08/14 300  Dover Corp.
04/11/14

04/08/14 100  Public Service Enterprise Gro
04/11/14

04/09/14 300  American Electric Power Co.
04/14/14

04/09/14 200  Entergy Corp.
04/14/14

04/09/14 500 Kellogg Co.
04/14/14

04/09/14 400  Public Service Enterprise Gro
04/14/14

04/23/14 400  CenturyLink Inc.
04/28/14

04/25/14 200  Stanley Black & Decker Inc.
04/30/14

04/28/14 100  Johnson & Johnson
05/01/14

05/06/14 200  St. Jude Medical Inc.
05/09/14

05/07/14 600  CenturyLink Inc.
05/12/14

Page 9

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN

COST

3,879

7,343

11,015

13,502

3,132

9,715

13,391

30,091

12,528

14,394

14,495

6,077

7,759

21,591

TRANSACTION LISTING
- SALES

PRINCIPAL ACCRUED
AMOUNT INTEREST

6,621.42 0
14,774.63 0
22,171.46 0
24,684.02 0

3,780.97 0
15,352.52 0
14,041.71 0
32,777.68 0
15,421.26 0
13,807.61 0
16,989.76 0
10,096.47 0
12,841.82 0
20,779.22 0

NET  REALIZED
AMOUNT  GAIN/(LOSS)

6,621 2,742.10
14,775 7,431.43
22,171 11,156.66
24,684 11,182.07

3,781 649.00
15,353 5,637.94
14,042 650.74
32,778 2,686.81
15,421 2,893.39
13,808 -586.30
16,990 2,494.50
10,096 4,019.07
12,842 5,083.19
20,779 -811.65

COMMIS
PAID

4.00

8.00

12.00

12.00

5.00

12.00

7.00

25.00

16.00

16.00

8.00

4.00

8.00

24.00

Begin Date: 04/01/14

End Date: 06/30/14

BROKER
NAME

ALLIANCEBERNSTE!

ALLIANCEBERNSTEI

JPM EQUITIES

Rafferty Capital

CAPITAL INSTITUTIO

SIDOTI

KNIGHT SECURITIES

Credit Suisse

JPM EQUITIES

JPM EQUITIES

JPM EQUITIES

JPM EQUITIES

JPM EQUITIES

ALLIANCEBERNSTEI

&0



HGK Asset Management, Inc.

TRADE/ UANTITY SECURITY
SETTLE (UNITS) DESCRIPTION
05/13/14 600  Kellogg Co.
05/16/14
05/13/14 400 Kellogg Co.
05/16/14
05/16/14 100  Kellogg Co.
05/21/14
06/03/14 300 Now Inc.
06/06/14
06/03/14 250 Now inc.
06/06/14
06/20/14 1,400  Micron Technology Inc.
06/25/14

Stock
Page 10

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN

TRANSACTION LISTING
SALES

COST PRINCIPAL ACCRUED
L AMOUNT INTEREST
36,109 40,782.90 0
24,073 27,199.96 0
6,018 6,746.02 0
8,228 10,404.01 0
6,857 8,705.34 0
20,165 44,274.58 0
270,362 362,253.36 0
270,362 362,253.36 0

NET

REALIZED

AMOUNT  GAIN/(LOSS)

40,783 4,673.86
27,200 3,127.27
6,746 727.85
10,404 2,175.56
8,705 1,848.30
44,275 24,110.02
362,253 91,891.81
362,253 91,891.81

COMMIS
PAID

24.00

3.00

4.00

15.00

10.00

56.00

273.00

273.00

Begin Date: 04/01/14
End Date:: 06/30/14

BROKER
NAME

Rafferty Capital

BNY CONVERGEX E
ALLIANCEBERNSTEI!
CAPITAL INSTITUTIO

ALLIANCEBERNSTEI

JPM EQUITIES

& ®



HGK Asset Management, Inc.

TRADE/ QUANTIT TRAN SECURITY
SETTLE (UNITS) TYPE DESCRIPTION

05/10/12 550 Add Long Now Inc.

Page 11

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN
TRANSACTION LISTING
MISC. TRANSACTIONS

PRINCIPAL
AMOUNT

15,085.49

15,085.49

Begin Date: 04/01/14
As of Date: 06/30/14

NET REALIZED
AMOUNT  GAIN/(LOSS)
15,085.49 0.00
15,085.49 0.00

&-0



HGK Asset Management, Inc.

SETTLE
DATE

TRANSACTION

TYPE

04/01/14
04/02/14
04/02/14
04/01/14
04/07/14
04/25/14
04/11/14
05/12/14
04/30/14
04/23/14
04/15/14
04/23/14
04/30/14
04/29/14
05/09/14
05/01/14
05/02/14

06/01/14

Page 12

EREAA STOCk kk R A

Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend

Cash Dividend

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN

SECURITY
DESCRIPTION

Allstate Corp.

Fluor Corp.
Kimberly-Clark Corp.
Hartford Financial Services
Merck & Co Inc
Danaher Corp.

Franklin Resources Inc.
Nucor Corp.

St. Jude Medical Inc.
EMC Corp.

State Street Corp.
Cisco Systems Inc.
JPMorgan Chase & Co.
Oracle Corp.

General Dynamics Corp.

CASH FLOWS

Freeport-McMoRan Copper & Gold

CVS Caremark Corp.

Intel Corp.

DEBIT
AMOUNT

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

CREDIT
AMOUNT

784.00
399.00
1,092.00
570.00
1,320.00
210.00
300.00
703.00
594.00
440.00
546.00
912.00
1,387.00
420.00
837.00
1,125.00
522.50
1,260.00

Begin Date: 04/01/14
End Date: 06/30/14

O



HGK Asset Management, Inc.

SETTLE
DATE

TRANSACTION

TYPE

06/10/14
06/13/14
05/22/14
06/05/14
06/02/14
06/10/14
06/12/14
06/02/14
06/02/14
06/15/14
06/10/14
06/10/14
06/02/14
06/13/14
06/10/14
06/16/14
06/27/14

06/17/14
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dARAA StOCk Ak kA 'COnt.

Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend

Cash Dividend

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN

CASH FLOWS

SECURITY
DESCRIPTION

American Electric Power Co.

MetLife Inc.

Capital One Financial Corp.
Archer Daniels Midland Co.
Entergy Corp.

Eli Lilly & Co.

Microsoft Corp.

Murphy Oil Corp.

J.M. Smucker Co.
Whiripool Corp.

Chevron Corp.

Marathon Qil Corp.
ConocoPhillips

Mattel Inc.

Johnson & Johnson

Dover Corp.

Goldman Sachs Group Inc.

Stanley Black & Decker Inc.

DEBIT
AMOUNT

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

CREDIT
AMOUNT

1,350.00
1,155.00
600.00
768.00
1,660.00
1,396.50
1,176.00
812.50
754.00
675.00
1,765.50
893.00
1,794.00
1,254.00
1,190.00
525.00
467.50

750.00

Begin Date: 04/01/14
End Date: 06/30/14

-0



HGK Asset Management, Inc.

SETTLE
DATE

TRANSACTION
TYPE

06/30/14
06/20/14
06/20/14
06/24/14
06/20/14
06/25/14
06/27/14

06/25/14

04/01/14
04/14/14
05/01/14

05/07/14
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wenk Gtock PR _ cont
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend
Cash Dividend

Cash Dividend

Aokt k. Cash Bal ok Ak
Income
Withdrawal
Income

Management Fee

ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN

CASH FLOWS

SECURITY

DESCRIPTION

Public Service Enterprise Gro
CenturyLink Inc.

ENSCO International Inc.
American Int'l Group Inc

VF Corp.

Kohl's Corp.

National Oilwell Varco Inc.

UnitedHealth Group Inc.

CASH
CASH
CASH
CASH

DEBIT
AMOUNT

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
556.12
0.00

6,502.36

CREDIT
AMOUNT

1,332.00
2,376.00
2,400.00
412.50
577.50
975.00
1,058.00

825.00

42,363.50

32.38
0.00
30.05

0.00

Begin Date: 04/01/14
End Date: 06/30/14

&0



ORMOND BEACH POLICE PENSION PLAN

CASH FLOWS
HGK Asset Management, Inc.
SETTLE TRANSACTION SECURITY DEBIT
DATE TYPE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Cash Bal - cont.
06/01/14 Income CASH 0.00

7,058.48
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CREDIT
AMOUNT

30.05

92.48

Begin Date: 04/01/14
End Date: 06/30/14

€5 @



